Janata Shikshan Sanstha’s

KiSAN YEER MAHAVIDYALAYA, WAI

4.1.4.1 - Expenditure for infrastructure augmentation, excluding salary during the year (INR in lakhs)

Janata Shikshan Sanstha's

Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya,Wai

4.1.4 Expenditure, excluding salary for infrastructure augmentation during the year (INR in Lakhs) & 4.4.1 Expenditure
incurred on maintenance of infrastructure (physical and academic support facilities) excluding salary component during the

year 2022-23 (INR in Lakhs)

»

Year Budget allocated for |Expenditure for Total Expenditure on Expenditure on maintenance
infrastructure infrastructure expenditure maintenace of of physical facilities (excluding
augmentation augmentation excluding Salary [academic facilities salary for human resources)

(excluding salary for
human resources)

2022-23 42.49 37.97 96.07 4.87 11.88
M
Date-: 22/12/2023 IQAC C:oordinator Principal
Co-ordinator Y PRINCIPAL
Internal Quality Assurance Ce"' KISAN VEER MAHAVIDYALAYA

Wali, Dist. Satara
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Janata Shikshan Sanstha's

" Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya,Wai

»

4.1.4 Expenditure, excluding salary for infrastructure augmentation during the year 2022-23
Abstract of budget and Expenditure highlighting fund allocation
towards infrastructure augmentation facilities in the year 2022-23:

Budget utilized
. i Payment/Expendit for
Year Budget Head Sectionwise budget allocation Budget y P ; %
ure head infrastructure
Amount
development
Grant M.Se. B.C.A. Total
Development 1000000 1000000 |Capital Expenditure 3797037
Furniture & Dead Stock 2500000 42500 2542500
M.Sc. Furniture & Dead
2022-23 |Stock 40000 40000
M.Sc. Lab Expenditure 150000 150000
CCTV Expences 80000 80000
Competitive Exam
Centre 428000 8800 436800
Total 4008000 198800 42500 4249300 3797037
AL
Date-: 22/12/2023 IQAC 3oordinator Principal
Co-ordinator PRINCIPAL
internal Quality Assurance Cell :

Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya, Wz’




Janata Shikshan Sanstha's

Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya, Wai

A copy of abstract from the audited statement of Accounts, highlighting the total expenditure excluding salary
in the year of 2022 - 23

Year Expenditure Head T.otal E.xpenditure Expendture on Salary Expendjfure excluding
including Salary Salary

Grantable 117562510.26 112469069.00 5093441.26

2020-23 Non Grantable 8265414.60 6373604.00 1891810.60

B.C.A. 3464991.07 843125.00 2621866.07

Total 129292915.93 119685798.00 9607117.93

éRI?%IPAL

KISAN VEER MAHAVIDYALAYA
Wai, Dist. Satara
1)

Internal Assurance Cel
Kisan Ve?ri:dla!'mldm Vla:




Janata Shikshan Sanstha's
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya,Wai
4.4.1 Expenditure incurred on maintenance of infrastructure (physical and
academic support facilities) excluding salary component during the year 2022-

23
3 , i o b A Expenditure on maintenance
Sr. maintenace of academic . Sy g
Head G s of physical facilities (excluding
No. facilities (excluding salary
salary for human resources)
for human resources)
| Computer Maintenance 0.00 126495.00
Computer Software
5 ANIC charaes 0.00 26544.00
5 Repairs to Building 0.00 22033500
-+ Repairs to Furniture 0.00 26475.00
S Website Charges 28336.00 0.00
6 water pumping, 0.00 21441.00
7 Light bill 0.00 423754.00
8 Genratar Expences 0.00 12680.00
Repairs &
9 |Maintainance e o
10 [Miscellaneous Exp. 0.00 127605.00
1k |Health € are €Centre 72209.00 0.00
12 |Internet Expences 154996.00 0.00
13 Devlopment Expences 142350.00 0.00
14 |Diesel expences 0.00 26850.00
15 |Garden Expences 0.00 176212.00
16 Departmental Expences 89791.00 0.00
Total 487682.00 1188391.00

Co-ordinator.

Internal Quality Assurance Cell
Kisan Veer Mahavidyatay~, Wai

) S
= PRINCIPAL

FSAN VEER MAHAVIDYALAYA
Wai, Dist. Satara




4.4.1.1 Expenditure incurred on maintenance of

infrastructure (physical facilities and academic support
facilities) excluding salary component during the year 2022-
23(INR in lakhs) -

Janata Shikshan Sanstha's
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya,Wai
4.4.1 Expenditure incurred on maintenance of infrastructure (physical and
academic support facilities) excluding salary component during the year 2022-
23

Expenditure on
maintenace of academic
facilities (excluding salary
for human resources)

Expenditure on maintenance
of physical facilities (excluding
salary for human resources)

Computer Maintenance 0.00 126495.00

Computer Software
AMC charges
Repairs to Building 0.00 220335.00
Repairs to Furniture 0.00 26475.00
Website Charges 28336.00 0.00
water pumping 0.00 21441.00
Light bill 0.00 423754.00
Genratar Expences 0.00 12680.00
Repairs &
Maintainance
Miscellaneous Exp. 0.00 127605.00
Health Care Centre 72209.00 0.00
Internet Expences 154996.00 0.00

0.00 26544.00

0.00 0.00

Devlopment Expences 142350.00 0.00

Diesel expences 0.00 26850.00
Garden Expences 0.00 176212.00

Departmental Expences 89791.00 0.00

Total 487682.00 1188391.00

‘A AL
?ﬁg—’- = - é/?,— %
Co-ordinator \ </ PRINCIPAL

Internal Quality Assurance COI! P TS AN VEER MAHAVIDYALAYA
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalay~, Wai Wai, Dist. Satara




Computer Maintenance:

Sr.No

Computer Maintenance
(Accounts)

Amount

01

Senior Section

118195.00

02

BCA Section

7650.00

03

Senior College Non-Grant

650.00

Grand Total

126495.00

Particular

Mzcollancous Exponses
Lovermsemant

Gymknans Expeanses
Gatherrg Expenses

Laght

General Expenses

Cuftur sl Department Expeanseas
Envornment Expenses
IFrofessional Foes

IBank Commssion

iVakln.tva Spardha Expanses
IRayyastarty Vaktrutva Sparcha
NGOWSOEDE

Pancdicas

Printing

Genrator Expenses
Companar mantenanos
Compuner Scftwarne AMC Charges
Vater Pumping

Repars to 8uldng

Repairs & Maintaimmance
Repairs to Fumiture

Repairs o EFABX System
Afftiation Fes

Prizes

hode Fee

Devalicpment Expenses
Colecos Magazrea

entity Card

Dwesel Expeonses

IGarden Expenses

'Waeabste Charges

N.C.C Expermeas

iLab Misc Experses

22443.00
12223.00)
435905. 00|
19500.00)
325984.00
1000.00)
132250 00}
22500.00)
28350.00)
11587 .82
25355.00)
4350.00f
25329.00)
12750200}
204188.00)
10880.00)
118195 0C
2654400
21441.00
140719.00

Z21780.00
16503 .00
126350.00
E6450.00
41300.00
83900.00
102000 .00
464350 00
1&850.00
149282 .00
1333500
SE6105 00
1000 .00
78209 .00
S00 00
179620 00

2545043 82




Janta Shikshan Sanstha.Wai.Dist:Satara
Kisan Veer Mahavidvalay, Wai, Dist.: Satara
(BCA Department)

Schedule of Misc.Expences 2022-23

Particulars Rs.
Establishment Expenses
Affiliation Fee 47,180.00
Disel Expences 1,000.00
Computer Maintenance 7,650.00
Light Expenses 46,860.00
Periodicals 14,300.00
Audit Fees 11,800.00
Repairs to Building 62,446.00
Stationery 22,094.00
Travelling 3,895.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 2,250.00
Journal Printing 2,500.00
Genral Expenses 7,936.00
Advertisment 1,780.00
Management Charges 20,00,000.00
Seminar 55,801.00
TOTAL 22,87,492.00




Janata Shikshan Sanstha's
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalay, Wai. Dist: Satara
(Sr. College Non Grant )

Janata Shikshan Sanstha's
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalay, Wal. Dist: Satara
(Sr. College Non Grant )
Schedules forming part of Receipts & Payments Statement

Schedule of Miscellaneous Expenditure-2022-23
Particulars

Establishment Expenses
Stationery 2510.00
Travelling 5610.00) 8120.00
Development Expenses 58450.00
Certificate course expenses 18981.00
Printing 3077.00
Affilition Fee 73100.00
Advertisement Expenses 2688.00
Audit Fee 31860.00
Departmental Expenses
Cultural Department

Misc.Statistics 7950.00
Diesel Expenses 7000.00
Generator Expenses 1800.00
Seminar 33725.00
General Expenses 308808.00
Envoirnment Expenses 15000.00
Garden Expenses 26930.00
Wegsite Charges 15000.00,
Gathering Expenses 8000.00
Computer Maintenance 650.00
Light 50900.00
Miscellaneous 102912.00
Repairs to Furniture 4695.00
Repairs to Building 19170.00
Total 799816.00




Computer Software AMC Charges:

Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya, Wal. Dist:Satara.
Senior College.(2022-23)-Grantable
Schedules forming Recelpts & Payments Statement

‘N : 1 - 2-2

[ Particular Amounat
P\-\s:ﬁhncuus Experses 2244300
Advermsemant 12223.00¢
Gymknans Expenses 435005 00
Gathering Expenses 19500 Cd
Light 32%5394.00)
Genaral Expenses 1000.00¢
‘Cuitursl Department Expenses 132250.00¢
Enviornment Experses 22500004
|Frofessional Feos 25350.004
|Bank Commssion 11587 &2
Vakintva Spardha Expenses 26385.00
Rayyastany Vaktrutva Sparcha 4950.00)
Newspaper 25323.004
Parcdicas 127502 00
Printing 204186.00¢
Genrator Expenses 10850.00
Compunar mantenancs 118195.0C
Compenar Scftwans AMC Charges 76544 00
VWater Pumping 21441 00
Repairs to Bulkdng 140718.00
Repairs & Maintainance
Repairs to Fumbye 21780.00¢
Repairs to EPABX System 16603 00
Afffiation Fee 12630.00
Prizes 645000
hode Fee 41300.00
Devalopmant Expanses B3900 .00
IColwce Magazre 102000.00
Idantity Card 46430 00
Diesel Expenses 1855000
\Garden Expenses 145282 .00
Wabste Charges 1333500
N.C.C Experies S6103 00
Lab Msc Experses 100000
iHeakn Care Center Expanses TE209 .00
e uMEhon 500 00
IC.C.T.V. Expanses 175620 .00
irchtect Foe

Change Sta® Fea
Total 2545043 .82




Repairs to Building :

Amount

Sr.No | Repairs to Building (Accounts)

140719.00
19170.00
62446.00
222335.00

01 Senior Section

02 Senior College Non-Grant
03 BCA Department

Grand Total

Kisan Veer Mahavidyalava, Wal. Dist:Satara.
Senicr Colleqe (2022-23)-Grantable
Schedules forming Recelpts & Payments Statement
. 23- n - 2-2

Schedule ‘N - Miscellantous Expenses - 2022-23

Particular

Amount |

Mzooilancous Exponses
ovemsement
Symknans Expeansss
Gatherrg Expenses
Light
General Expenses
Cuitur sl Department Expenses
IErnviormment Expenses
[Frofessional Fees
IBank Commasion
Vakintvs Spardha Expenses
Rayyastarry Vaktrutva Sparcha
NGWSESET
FPancaicals
Printing
Genrator Expenses
Compurar mantaenancs
Companer Software AMC Charges
VWater Pumping
Repairs to Buildng
Repairs & Maintainance
Repairs to Fumibure
Repairs 1o EFABX Systam
Afffiation Fes
Prizes
hode Fee
Deavaicpment Expenses
Coleos Magazime
Identity Card
Diesel Expenses
Carden Expenses
'Webste Charges
N.C.C Experaas
\LUab Misc Experses

aakth Care Center Expanses

MUMSioe

C C.T V. Expernes

chitect Feea

nange Staf Fea

2244300
1222300
435905 0O
19800.00)
325384 00
1000.00¢
132250 00
22500.00
25350.00)
11587 82
263685.00
4350.00
25323.004
127502 00y
204188 .00
10880.00
118195 .0C
26544 00
21441 00
1407 13.00]

Z217832.00
16503 00
12630.00
6450.00
41300.004
B3900.00
102000 00
464350 00
186550.00
145282 00
1333500
S6108 00
1000.00
TA205 .00
SO0 00
17SE20 00

otsl

2545043 82




Janata Shikshan Sanstha's
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalay, Wai. Dist: Satara
(Sr. College Non Grant )

Janata Shikshan Sanstha's
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalay, Wai, Dist: Satara
(Sr. College Non Grant )
Schedules forming part of Receipts & Payments Statement

Schedule of Miscellaneous Expenditure-2022-23
Particulars
Establishment Expenses
Stationery
Travelling 8120.00
Development Expenses 58450.00
Certificate course expenses 18981.00)
Printing 3077.00
Affilition Fee 73100.00
Advertisement Expenses 2688.00
Audit Fee 31860.00
Departmental Expenses
Cultural Department
Misc.Statistics 7950.004
Diesel Expenses 7000.00
Generator Expenses 1800.00
Seminar 33725.00
General Expenses 309808.00
Envoirnment Expenses 15000.00
Garden Expenses 26930.00
Wegsite Charges 15000.00
Gathering Expenses 8000.00
Computer Maintenance 650.00
Light 50900.00
Miscellaneous 102912.00
Repairs to Furniture 4695.00
Repairs to Building 19170.0

Total 799816.00




Schedule of Misc.Expences 2022-23

Particulars

Rs.

Establishment Expenses
Affiliation Fee

Disel Expences
Computer Maintenance
Light Expenses
Periodicals

Audit Fees

Repairs to Building
Stationery

Travelling
Miscellaneous Expenses
Journal Printing

Genral Expenses
Advertisment
Management Charges
Seminar

47,180.00
1,000.00
1,650.00

46,860.00

14,300.00

11,800.00

62,446.00

22,094.00
3,895.00
2,250.00
2,500.00
1,936.00
1,780.00

20,00,000.00

53,801.00

TOTAL

22,87,492.00




Repairs to Furniture:

Amount

Sr.No | Repairs to Furniture (Accounts)

21780.00
4695.00
26475.00

01 Senior Section
02 Senior College Non-Grant
Grand Total

Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya, Wal. Dist:Satara.
Senior Colleqe. (2022-23)-Grantable
Schedules forming Recelpts & Payments Statement
Schedule 'N° - Miscellaneous Expenses - 2022-23

{ Particular
Miscoilancous Expenses
lovermsemant
Gymknang Expenses 435905.00(
Gathering Expenses 19800.00
Light 325994.00
General Expenses 1000 cc<;
Cufural Department Expenses 132250.00
Ernviornment Expenses 22500.00¢
Frolessional Fees 28350.004
Bank Commasion 11587 .82
Vakintva Spardha Expenses 26385004
Rayyastary Vaktrutva Sparcha 4350.00
Newspaper 25328.004
Pariccicals 127502 00
Printing 204188 .00
Genrator Expenses 10880.0C
Compuner mantenancs 118195.0C
Compnner Software AMC Charges 26544 00
Water Pumping 21441 00
Repars to Buldng 140718.00
Repairs & Maintainance
Repairs 1o Fumitues
Repairs (o EFABX System 16503.00
Afffigtion Fee 12630.00
Prizes E450.00
ANode Fee 41300.00
Devwaicpment Expanses 83900.00
Colegs Magazne 10@0030.00
identity Card 46430 00
Diwesel Expenses 18850.00
Garden Expenses 1409232 00
Wabste Charges 1333500

Amount |
22443.00¢
12223.00)

217802.00

N.C.C Esperies

Lab Msc Experses

iHeaknh Care Center Expenses
Remumation

IC.C. TV Expersns

Virchitect Fee

Khange Staf Fee

S6103 .00
1000.00
V5209 .00
500 00
17962000

Total

2545043 82




Janata Shikshan Sanstha's
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalay, Wai. Dist: Satara
(Sr. College Non Grant )

Janata Shikshan Sanstha's
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalay, Wai, Dist: Satara
(Sr. College Non Grant )
Schedules forming part of Receipts & Payments Statement

Schedule of Miscellaneous Expenditure-2022-23
Particulars
Establishment Expenses
Stationery 2510.00
Travelling 5610.00 8120.00
Development Expenses 58450.00
Certificate course expenses 18981.00
Printing 3077.00
Affilition Fee 73100.00
Advertisement Expenses 2688.00
Audit Fee 31860.00

Departmental Expenses
Cultural Department

Misc.Statistics 7950.00
Diesel Expenses 7000.00
Generator Expenses 1800.00
Seminar 33725.00
General Expenses 309808.00
Envoirnment Expenses 15000.00
Garden Expenses 26930.00
Wegsite Charges 15000.00,
Gathering Expenses 8000.00
Computer Maintenance 650.00
Light 50900.00
Miscellaneous 102912.00
Repairs to Furniture 4695.00
Repairs to Building 19170.00;

Total 799816.00

SChedull' of Ononing 0. Placte_ n 4




Website Charges:

Sr.No | Website Charges (Accounts) Amount

01 Senior Section 13336.00
02 Senior College Non-Grant 15000.00
Grand Total 28336.00

Kisan YVeer Mahavidvalaya, Wal. Dist:-Satara.
Senior College (2022-23)-Grantable
Schedules forming Recelpts & Payments Statement

| Particular Amount |
Miscollancous Expenses 22443 0
‘(Acmn.samarl 12223.004
Gymknang Expenses 435905 0O
Gatherirg Expenzes 19500.00)
Light 325994004
Ganaral Expenses 1000.00¢
Culturs! Depantiment Expenses 132250 0%
Ernviornmment Expenses 22500 Cd
IFrolessional Fees 28350.00
IBank Commason 11587.82
(Vakintva Spardha Expenses 263585.004
Rayyaszarty Vaktrutva Sparcha 4350.00
Newspaper 26323004
Parnccicas | 127502 .00
Printing 204188.00
Genrator Expenses 10880.CC
Computar mantenancs 118195.00
Comganer Softwane AMC Charges 76544 00
Viater Pumping 21441 .00
Repairs to Suilding 140718.00C
Repairs & Maintainance
Repairs to Fumihre 21782.0C
Repairs to EFABX Syatem 16503 .00
Afftistion Fee 12530.00
Prizes E450 .00
Wode Fee 41300.00
Devwalicpment Expenses B3900.00
Colwoe Magazine 02000 .00
Ideantity Card 46430 00
Diesel Exponses 18850.00
Carden Expenses 145282 00
'Wabste Charges 13335 00
N.C. C Esperses S6103 .00
Lab Misc Experses 1000 00
iHeakn Care Center Expenses 78209 .00
Remumaton S00 00
IC.C.TV Experyses 179620 .00
Virchitect Fee

Change Sta Fae
Total 2545043 .82




Janata Shikshan Sanstha's
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalay, Wai, Dist: Satara
(Sr. College Non Grant )
Schedules forming part of Receipts & Payments Statement

Schedule of Miscellaneous Expenditure-2022-23
Particulars
Establishment Expenses
Stationery 2510.00
Travelling 5610.00 8120.00
Development Expenses 58450.00
Certificate course expenses 18981.00)
Printing 3077.00
Affilition Fee 73100.00
Advertisement Expenses 2688.00,

Audit Fee 31860.00
Departmental Fxpenses

Cultural Department
Misc.Statistics 7950.00;
Diesel Expenses 7000.00
Generator Expenses 1800.00
Seminar 33725.00
General Expenses 309808.00
Envoimment Expenses 15000,00
Garden Expenses 26930.00
Wegsite Charges 15000.00
Gathering Expenses 8000.00
Computer Maintenance 650,00
Light 50900.00
Miscellaneous 102912.00
Repairs to Furniture 4695.00
Repairs to Building 19170.00

Total 799816.00




Water Pumping:

Kisan Yeer Mahavidvalaya, Wal, Dist:Satara.
Senior College. (2022-23)-Grantable
Schedules forming Recelpts & Payments Statement

2-2

Particular

Amount |

soollancous Expenses
versemant

Gymkhans Expanses
Gathering Expenses

Light

General Expenses

Cultur sl Department Expenses
Enviornment Expenses
Professional Fess

[Bank Commission

Wakingva Spardha Expenses
Rayyastarty Vaktrutva Sparcha
Newspoper

Panccicas

Printing

Genrator Expenses
Comgunar mantenancs
Corgnner Softwarne AMC Charges
Water Pumping

Repairs to Buldng

Repairs & Maintainance
Rapairs to Fumbure

Repairs to EFABX System
Afffigtion Fee

Prizes

hvode Fee

Devalcpmen! Expenses
Colecs Magazne

identity Card

Diesel Expansas

Garden Expenses

Wabste Charges

N.C.C Expermes

Lab Misc Experses

Heaknh Care Center Expanses
RamuMaton

IC.C.TV Exparysas

rchitect Foe

Change Sta® Fea

2244300
12223.00
435905 00/
19500.00{
325984.00)
1000.00f
132250 00f
22500.00)
28350.00
11587 B2
26385.004
4950.00f
25329.004
127502 00
204 188.00
10850.00
118195.0
26544 00
2144100
140718.00

21780.00
16603.00
12630.00
6450.00
41300.00
E3900.00
102000.00
4643000
18850.004
1402582 .00
1333500
$6103.00
1000.00
75208 00
$00.00
175620 00

Total

2545043 82| -




Light Bill:

Sr.No | Light Bills (Accounts) Amount

01 Senior Section 325994.00
02 Senior College Non-Grant 50900.00
03 BCA 46860.00
Grand Total 423754.00

Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya, Wal. Dist:Satara.
Senior College (2022-23)-Grantable
Schedules forming Recelpts & Payments Statement

{ Particular
Msoeilancous Expenses
lacvarssamant 12223.004
Gymkhana Expenses 435905.00
Gatherrg Expenses 19800.004
Light 325398400
Ganeral Expenses 1000.00¢
Culur gl Department Expenses 132250.00
Enviornment Expenses 22500.00
Frotessional Fees 28350.00
Bank Commasion 11587 82
Vakintva Spardha Expenses 26385.004
Rayyastarty Vaktrutva Sparcha 4350.00
Newspepar 25323.004
Pariccoicas 127502.00C
Printing | 204188.00
Genrator Expenses 10880.00
Compunar mantenanos 118195.00
Compnner Scftware AMC Charges 26544 00
Water Pumping 21441 .00
Repairs to Buldng 140719.00
Repairs & Maintainance
Ropairs to Furndhura 21780.00
Rapairs to EPABX Syatem 16603.00
Afffighion Fes 12630 00
Prizes 6450.00
WWude Fee 41300.00
Devalcpmeant Expenses E3900.00
Colecs Magazna 102000.00
Idantity Card 46430 00
Diesel Expenses 18850 .00
Garden Expenses 145282 00
Weabste Charges 1333500
N.C.C Expernes S6108 00
Lab Misc Experses 1000 00
Heakn Care Center Expanses T85209.00
RamuMation SO0 00
I C.TV Expermas 17562000
Virchitect Foa

hange Staf Fee
Total 2545043 .82




Janata Shikshan Sanstha's
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalay, Wai, Dist: Satara
(Sr. College Non Grant )
Schedules forming part of Receipts & Payments Statement

Schedule of Miscellaneous Expenditure-2022-23
Particulars

Establishment Expenses
Stationery 2510.00
Travelling 5610.00 8120.00
Development Expenses 58450.00
Certificate course expenses 18981.00]
Printing 3077.00
Affilition Fee 73100.00
Advertisement Expenses 2688.00|
Audit Fee 31860.00
Departmental Expenses

Cultural Department
Misc.Statistics 7950.00
Diesel Expenses 7000.00
Generator Expenses 1800.00
Seminar 33725.00
General Expenses 308808.00
Envoirnment Expenses 15000.00)
Garden Expenses 26930.00
Wegsite Charges 15000.00,
Gathering Expenses 8000.00
Computer Maintenance 650.00
Light 50900.00
Miscellaneous 102912.00
Repairs to Furniture 4695.00
Repairs to Building 15170.00)
Total 799816.00




Janta Shikshan Sanstha.Wai.Dist:Satara
Kisan Veer Mahavidvalay, Wai, Dist.: Satara
(BCA Department)

Schedule of Misc.Expences 2022-23

Particulars Rs.
Establishment Expenses
Affiliation Fee 47,180.00
Disel Expences 1,000.00
Computer Maintenance 7,650.00
Light Expenses 46,860.00
Periodicals 14,300.00
Audit Fees 11,800.00
Repairs to Building 62,446.00
Stationery 22,094.00
Travelling 3,895.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 2,250.00
Journal Printing 2,500.00
Genral Expenses 7,936.00
Advertisment 1,780.00
Management Charges 20,00,000.00
Seminar 55,801.00
TOTAL 22,87,492.00




Generator Expenses:

Sr.No | Generator Expenses (Accounts) | Amount

01 Senior Section 10880.00
02 Senior College Non-Grant 1800.00
Grand Total 12680.00

Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya, Wal, Dist:Satara.
Senior Colleqe [2022-23)-Grantable
Schedules forming Recelpts & Payments Statement

Particular Amount
Mscollancous Experses 2244300
lagverssemaent 12223.00
Gymknans Expensss 435905,C0
Gathering Expenses 19500 CCt;
Light 325934.00)
General Expenses 1000 I:C'(1
Couturs! Department Expanses 132250 .00
Enviornment Expenses 22500.00
[Frotessional Fees 28350.004
|Bank Commsson 11587 82
Vakingva Spardha Expenses 26355.00)
{Rayyastarty Vakirutva Sparcha 4350.00
NOWsSpaper 25328.00]
Pearocdica’s 127502 00
Printing 204188 .00
Genrator Expenses 10850.00
Compenar mantenancs 1181395 0C
Comgenar Scftwarne AMC Charges 26544 00
VWater Pumping 21441 .00
Repairs to Buidng 140718.00
Repairs & Maintainance
Repairs to Fumdura 21782.00
Repairs to EFPABX System 16603.00
Afftistion Fee 12630 .00
Prizes 6450.00
Audt Fee 41300.00
Davalcpment Expansas B3900.00
Colege Magazns 102000 .00
identity Card 46430 00
Diesel Expoanses 18850.00
Garden Expenses 140282 0
Wabste Charges 13335 .00
N.C.C Experses S6103 00
Lab Misc Experses 1000.00
iHeakn Care Center Expanses 7820500
Ram uMmation S00 00
o C.TV Expearyass 178620 .00
Wrchitect Fea
Change Sta™ Fea
Total 2545043 .82




Janata Shikshan Sanstha's
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalay, Wai, Dist: Satara
(Sr. College Non Grant )
Schedules forming part of Receipts & Payments Statement

Schedule of Miscellaneous Expenditure-2022-23
Particulars

Establishment Expenses
Stationery 2510.00
Travelling 5610.00, 8120.00
Development Expenses 58450.00
Certificate course expenses 18981.00]
Printing 3077.00
Affilition Fee 73100.00
Advertisement Expenses 2688.00
Audit Fee 31860.00
Departmental Expenses
Cultural Department

Misc. Statistics 7950.00
Diesel Expenses 7000.00
Generator Expenses 1800.00
Seminar 33725.00
General Expenses 309808.00
Envoirnment Expenses 15000,00|
Garden Expenses 26930.00
Wegsite Charges 15000.00
Gathering Expenses 8000.00
Computer Maintenance 650.00
Light 50900.00
Miscellaneous 102912.00
Repairs to Furniture 4695.00
Repairs to Building 19170.00)
Total 799816.00




Miscellaneous Expenses:

Sr.No | Repairs to Furniture (Accounts) | Amount

Senior Section 22443.00
Senior College Non-Grant 102912.00
BCA 2250.00

Grand Total 127605

Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya, Wal. Dist-Satara.
Senior College.(2022-23)-Grantable
Schedules forming Recelpts & Payments Statemant
Sahedule "N : Miscellaneous Expenses - 2022-23

{

Particular | Amount

Mscoilancous Expenses 22443.00
WBoverssement 12223.00
IGyminans Expanses 43590500
Gatherng Expenses 19500.004
Light 325384.00
Gongral Expenses 1000.C0
Cutur gl Depanment Expenses 132250 00y
Erviornment Expenses 22500.00
Frotessional Fees 28350.00
iBank Commason 11587 82
Vakinsgva Spardha Expenses 26385.00
|Rayyassarty Vakirutva Spardha 4350.00
ghh‘wm' 25325.00
|Paricdicas 127502 00
|Printing 204188.00
Genrator Expenses 10880.00
Compuiar mantenancs 118195.0

Comguner Scoftware AMC Charges 26544 00
VWater Pumping 21441 .00
Repairs to Bulkdng 140719.00
Repairs & Maintainance
Repairs to Fumbhuse 21780.00
Rapairs to EFABX System 1650300
Afftigtion Fee 12630.00
Prizes 6450.00
Mode Fee 41300.00
Davalicpment Expenses 83900 .00
Colege Magazine 102000.00
identity Card AEA4AS0 .00
Dwesal Exponses 18850.00
Garden Expenses 140282 00
Weabste Charges 1333500
N.C.C Experses S6108.00
Lab Misc Experses 1000 .00
Heakn Care Center Expanses 78209 .00
RemMuMmation S00 00
IC.C.T V. Exparsss 178620 00
Virchetect Foe

Change StaM Fee
Total 2545043 82




Janata Shikshan Sanstha's
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalay, Wai, Dist: Satara
(Sr. College Non Grant )
Schedules forming part of Receipts & Payments Statement

Schedule of Miscellaneous Expenditure-2022-23
Particulars

Establishment Expenses
Stationery

Travelling 8120.00
Development Expenses 58450.00
Certificate course expenses 18981.00]
Printing 3077.00
Affilition Fee 73100.00
Advertisement Expenses 2688.00
Audit Fee 31860.00
Departmental Expenses
Cultural Department
Misc.Statistics 7950.00
Diesel Expenses 7000.00
Generator Expenses 1800.00
Seminar 33725.00
General Expenses 309808.00
Envoirnment Expenses 15000.00)
Garden Expenses 26930.00
Wegsite Charges 15000.00,
Gathering Expenses 8000.00
Computer Maintenance 650.00
Light 50900.00
Miscellaneous 102912.00
Repairs to Furniture 4695.00
Repairs to Building 19170.00)
Total 799816.00




Janta Shikshan Sanstha. Wai.Dist:Satara
Kisan Veer Mahavidvalayv, Wai., Dist.: Satara
(BCA Department)

Schedule of Misc.Expences 2022-23

Particulars Rs.
Establishment Expenses
Affiliation Fee 47,180.00
Disel Expences 1,000.00
Computer Maintenance 7,650.00
Light Expenses 46,860.00
Periodicals 14,300.00
Audit Fees 11,800.00
Repairs to Building 62,446.00
Stationery 22,094.00
Travelling 3,895.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 2,250.00
Journal Printing 2,500.00
Genral Expenses 7.936.00
Advertisment 1,780.00
Management Charges 20,00,000.00
Seminar 55,801.00
TOTAL 22,87,492.00




Health Care Centre:

Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya, Wal. Dist:Satara.
Senior College (2022-23)-Grantable
Schedules forming Recelpts & Payments Statement

- 2022-23

Particular

Amount |

Mscoollaneous Expenses
Aovermsamant

Gymkhang Expenses
Gathering Expenses

Light

Ganeral Expenses

Cutural Dapartiment Expenses
Enviornment Expenses
[Frodessional Fees

Bank Commasion

Vakintva Spardha Expenses
Rayyastary Vaktrutva Sparcha
NeWspapar

Parodicas

Printing

Genrator Expenses
Compunar mantenancs
Compner Software AMC Charges
Water Pumping

Repairs to Buldng

Repairs & Maintainance
Repairs to Fumbturs

Repairs lo EPABX System
Afffistion Fee

Prizes

ude Fee

Davaiopment Expanses
Coleoa Magazine

Identity Card

Diezel Expanses

Garden Expenses

Waebste Charges

N.C.C Expervies

Lab Msc Experses

iHeakn Care Center Expenses
RamuMaton

C.C.TV Experians

Wirchitect Fee

Change Staf! Fea

22443.00
12223.00
435905.00;
19800.00
32529400
1000.00¢
132250.00)
22500.00f
28350.00}
11587 B2
26385.00
4950.00¢
26532800}
127502 00}
204188.00)
1088000
118195.00
26544 00
21441 00
140719.00

21780.00
165603 .00
12630.00
6450.00
41300.00
B3900.00
102000.00
AG450 00
18850.00
1452382 00
1333500
$61038 00
1000.00
78209 .00
S00 00
17562000

Total

2545043 82




Internet Expenses:

Schedule 'M' : Establishment Expenses - 2022-23

Particular Amount
Telephone 7928.00
Postage 8253.00
Stationery 63697.00
Travelling 109965.00
Internet Expenses 154996.00
Total 344839.00




Development Expenses:

Sr.No | Development Expenses Amount
(Accounts)

Senior Section 83900.00

Senior College Non-Grant 58450.00
Grand Total 142350.00

Particular Amount
Mscoilancous Expenses 22443 00
lacrerisement 12223.00
Gymknans Expenses 435905 00
Gathering Expenses 19500 CC‘f
Light 325984004
General Expenses 1000.C0
Culur sl Depantment Expenses 132250 CCJ
Enviornment Expenses 22500.0
IFrotessional Fees 28350 CC.
[Bank Commasion 11587 82}
(Vakinsva Spardha Expenses 26385 CCJ
Rayyastarty Vaktrutva Sparcha 4950.00%
NGWS DGO 25323004
Panccicas 127502 00
Printing 204188 004
Genrator Expenses 108850.00
Comeenar mantananos 118195 .00
Compener Sotware AMC Charges 26544 00
Vialer Pumping 21441 00
Repairs to Buldng 140713.00
Repairs & Maintainance
Repairs to Fumtre 21780 00
Repairs 1o EFABX Systam 16603 .00
Afffiation Fee 12630 00
Prizes 6450.00
ode Fee 41300.004
Dewalcpmant Expanses B3900 00
Colege Magazmne 102000.00
Identity Card 46450 00
Diesel Exponses 18850 .00
Garden Expenses 140282 00
Webste Charges 1333500
N.C.C Expersas S6105 00
Lab Msc Experses 1000 .00
Heakh Care Center Expenses Y8209 00
Rem umation S00 00
ICC.TV Experses 178620 .00
\rchitect Foe
Change Staf Fea
Total 2545043 82




Janata Shikshan Sanstha's
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalay, Wai. Dist: Satara
(Sr. College Non Grant )
Schedules forming part of Receipts & Payments Statement

Schedule of Miscellaneous Expenditure-2022-23
Particulars

Establishment Expenses
Stationery

Travelling 8120.00
Development Expenses 58450.00|
Certificate course expenses 18981.00)
Printing 3077.00
Affilition Fee 73100.00
Advertisement Expenses 2688.00
Audit Fee 31860.00
Departmental Expenses
Cultural Department
Misc.Statistics 7950.00]
Diesel Expenses 7000.00
Generator Expenses 1800.00
Seminar 33725.00
General Expenses 309808.00
Envoirnment Expenses 15000.00)
Garden Expenses 26930.00
Wegsite Charges 15000.00,

Gathering Expenses 8000.00,
Computer Maintenance 650.00
Light 50900.00
Miscellaneous 102912.00

Repairs to Furniture 4695.00
Repairs to Building 19170.00
[Total 799816.00




Diesel Expenses:

Sr.No | Diesel Expenses (Accounts) Amount

Senior Section 18850.00
Senior College Non-Grant 7000.00
BCA 1000.00
Grand Total 26850.00

Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya, Wal, Dist:Satara.
Senior College (2022-23)-Grantable
Schedules forming Recelpts & Payments Statement

Particular 1 Amouat |
Mscollancous Expenses 2244300
Waverssemant 12223.00
'Cymbv'ua-\a Expansss 435905 0O
Gathering Expenses 19800 .00
Light 3253934.004
General Expenses 1000.004
Cultural Depantment Expanses | 132250 00
Emwiornment Expenses 22500.004
|[PFrofessional Fees 28350.00f
IBank Commasion 11587 82
(Vakintva Spardha Expenses 263685.00
|Rayyassary Vakirutva Spardha 4350.00
iNcwspacxc' 25323.00f
iPancdicas 127502 .00
{Printing 204188.0C
Genrator Expenses 10880.0C
Comgenar mantenanoa 118195.00
Comganer Software AMC Charges 26544 00
Water Pumping 21441 00
Repairs to Bulkdng 140719.00
Repairs & Maintainance
Repairs to Fumbure Z21780.00
Repairs o EFABX Systam 16503.00
Afffigtion Fee 12630.00
Prizes 6450.00
Ahode Fee 41300.00
Davalcpment Expenses B3900.00
Coleos Magazne 102000.00
idantity Card AE4350.00
Dzl Expenses 18850.00
Garden Expenses 145282 .00
Weabste Charges 1333500
N.C.C Expernes S6108 00
Lab Misc Experses 1000 00
iHeaknh Care Center Expenses 7520900
RemMuMation S00 00
CC.TV Exparines 179620 00
Virchitect Fon
Change Staf Fea
Total 2545043 .82

(Sr. College Non Grant )




Janata Shikshan Sanstha's
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalay, Wai. Dist: Satara
(Sr. College Non Grant )
Schedules forming part of Receipts & Payments Statement

Schedule of Miscellaneous Expenditure-2022-23
Particulars

Establishment Expenses
Stationery 2510.00
Travelling 5610.00, 8120.00
Development Expenses 58450.00
Certificate course expenses 18981.00
Printing 3077.00
Affilition Fee 73100.00
Advertisement Expenses 2688.00,
Audit Fee 31860.00
Departmental Expenses
Cultural Department

Misc.Statistics 7950.00
Diesel Expenses 7000.00
Generator Expenses 1800.00
Seminar 33725.00
General Expenses 309808.00
Envoirnment Expenses 15000.00)
Garden Expenses 26930.00
Wegsite Charges 15000.00

Gathering Expenses 8000.00
Computer Maintenance 650.00
Light 50900.00
Miscellaneous 102912.00

Repairs to Furniture 4695.00
Repairs to Building 19170.00)
Total 799816.00

Schodula Af Naanin. 6 ~__.




Schedule of Misc.Expences 2022-23

Particulars Rs.
Establishment Expenses
Affiliation Fee 47,180.00
Disel Expences 1,000.00
Computer Maintenance 7,650.00
Light Expenses 46,860.00
Periodicals 14,300.00
Audit Fees 11,800.00
Repairs to Building 62,446.00
Stationery 22.094.00
Travelling 3,895.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 2,250.00
Journal Printing 2,500.00
Genral Expenses 7.936.00
Advertisment 1,780.00
Management Charges 20,00,000.00
Seminar 55,801.00
TOTAL 22,87,492.00




Garden Expenses:

Sr.No | Garden Expenses (Accounts) Amount

Senior Section 149282.00
Senior College Non-Grant 26930.00
Grand Total 176212.00

Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya, Wal. Dist:Satara.
Senior College (2022-23)-Grantable

Schedules forming Recelpts & Pavments Statement
Schedule 'N°: Miscellangsous Expensss - 2022-23

| Particular Amount
Mscellancous Expenses 22443.00
jverisement 12223.004
Gymkhana Expenses 435905 00
Gathering Expenses 19500.00
Light 325384.00
General Expenses 1000.00
Cutursl Department Expenses 132250 00
Enviornment Expenses 22500.00
Frotessional Fees 28350.00
Bank Commssion 11587 .82
Vakingva Spardha Expenses 26385.00
Rayyastarry Vaktrutva Sparcha 4350.00
[Newspaper 26323,00
Panccicas 127502.00
Printing 204188.00
Genrator Expenses 108580.00
Compuriar mantenance 118195.00
Comgenar Sotware AMC Charges 76544 00
Water Pumping 21441 00
Repairs to Buldng 140719.00
Repairs & Maintainance
Repairs to Fumbre 2178000
Rapairs 1o EFABX Syslem 16603.00
Affiigtion Fes 12630.00
Prizes 6450.00
Aude Fee 41300.00
Devalopment Expenses B3900.00
Coleos Magazine 10200000
Identity Card 46450 .00
Diesel Expansos 18550.00
Garden Expenses 145282 00
Wabste Charges 13335 .00
N.C.C Expermes S6108 00
Lab Misc Experses 100000
Heakn Care Center Expanses TE205.00
Reamumation S00 00
IC.C.T V. Expanses 178620 00
Wrchitect Fea
Change Staft Fea
Total 2545043 82




Janata Shikshan Sanstha's
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalay, Wai. Dist: Satara
(Sr. College Non Grant )

Janata Shikshan Sanstha's
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalay, Wai. Dist: Satara
(Sr. College Non Grant )
Schedules forming part of Receipts & Payments Statement

Schedule of Miscellaneous Expenditure-2022-23
Particulars
Establishment Expenses
Stationery 2510.00
Travelling 5610.00) 8120.00,
Development Expenses 58450.00
Certificate course expenses 18981.00
Printing 3077.00)
Affilition Fee 73100.00
Advertisement Expenses 2688.00
Audit Fee 31860.00
Departmental Expenses
Cultural Department
Misc.Statistics 7950.00
Diesel Expenses 7000.00
Generator Expenses 1800.00
Seminar 33725.00
General Expenses 309808.00
Envoirnment Expenses 15000.00)
Garden Expenses 26930.00
Wegsite Charges 15000.00,
Gathering Expenses 8000.00
Computer Maintenance 650.00
Light 50900.00
Miscellaneous 102912.00
Repairs to Furniture 4695.00
Repairs to Building 19170.00
Total 799816.00




Departmental Expenses:

Sr.No | Departmental

Expenses (Accounts)

Subjects

Amount

Senior Section

All Subjects

81841.00

Senior College Non-
Grant

MSc Chemistry

7950

Grand Total

89791.00

Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya, Wai. Dist:Satara.

Senior College.(2022-23)-Grantable

Schedules forming Receipts & Payments Statement

Schedule 'O' : Departmental Expenses - 2022-23

Particular

Amount

Chemicals
Chemistry
Miscellaueous
Physics
Chemistry
Psychology
Botany
Statistics
Zoology
Geography
Mathematics

25670.00

3688.00
38908.00
1337.00
1496.00
3150.00
5972.00
1620.00

25670.00

56171.00

Total

81841.00




Janata Shikshan Sanstha's
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalay, Wai, Dist: Satara
(Sr. College Non Grant )
Schedules forming part of Receipts & Payments Statement

Schedule of Miscellaneous Expenditure-2022-23
Particulars
Establishment Expenses
Stationery
Travelling 8120.00
Development Expenses 58450.00
Certificate course expenses 18981.00
Printing 3077.00
Affilition Fee 73100.00
Advertisement Expenses 2688.00
Audit Fee 31860.00
Departmental Expenses
Cultural Department
Misc.Statistics 7950.00
Diesel Expenses 7000.00
Generator Expenses 1800.00
Seminar 33725.00
General Expenses 309808.00
Envoirnment Expenses 15000.00)
Garden Expenses 26930.00
Wegsite Charges 15000.00,
Gathering Expenses 8000.00
Computer Maintenance 650.00
Light 50900.00
Miscellaneous 102912.00
Repairs to Furniture 4695.00
Repairs to Building 19170.00)
Total 799816.00




Janta Shikshan Sanstha,Wai,Dist:Satara
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalay, Wai, Dist.: Satara
(M.Sc. Department)
Receipts and Payments Statements for the year ending 31-03-2022
[ Receipts Rs. Payments | Rs.

To Opening Balance 16,59,006.37 |By Pay & Allowances 30,000.00
As per Schedule

By Amounts Refundable
To Fees Received 8,14,536.00 [to Students
As per Schedule As per Schedule -

To Interest Received 55,387.00 |By Fees Collected for University 1.00,687.00

As per Schedule
To Fees Collected for University 1.,10,209.00
As per Schedule By Other Accounts 68,040.00
As per Schedule

To Printing 7.352.00
By Library Books 16,147.00
By Branch Accounts 10,00,000.00

To Other Accounts 70,320.00 |As per Schedule
As per Schedule

By Miscellaneous Expenses 75,735.00
To Amounts Refundable 12,000.00 |As per Schedule
to Students
As per Suliedule By Closing Balance 14,38,681.37
As Per Schedule

To Branch Accounts 500.00
As per Schedule

Total 27,29,290.37 |Total

27,29,290.37

Place:Satara
Date 20/06/2022
UDIN :22015645AMCXQK7994

Examined & found to be correct
For S.B.Gokhale & Co.
Chartered Accountants

—

CA S.B.Gokhale)
Sr.Partner

Janata Shikshan Sanstha's
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalay, Wai. Dist: Satara
(Sr. College Non Grant )

Schedule of Miscellaneous Expenditure-2021-22
Particulars

Establishment Expenses
Telephone 7911.00
Stationery 280.00
Travelling 38663.00 zgi«ggzgg
Development Expenses -

Remuniration 14000.00
Certificate course expenses 11925.00
Frinting 9322-33
Bank Charges E

10760.00
Affilition Fee

’ 0.00
Audit Fee 2000

00
Diesel Expenses 6300

3347200
Expenses
Generator Exp a 11363.00

Seminar
General Expenses 112:;?22
Garden Expenses L
Gymkhana Expenses I
Boys Hostel Expenses

. 450,00
ter Maintenance
f,ortp” 78635.00
1B

25052.00
280.00
1670.00
220.00
691730.00

Miscellaneous

Repairs to Furniture
Repairs to Building
Waomen Hostel Expenses
Total




